Project Information: Project Name:
Fixture Type: Location:
2" Adjustable
Recessed Downlight LED
LG-9043AC
LIGHTANDGREEN.COM
1-800-640-1907
Ver-1-1-2020

�� 0 - 10
LG-9043AC  CL2-9W  30K 95 38 SF WH SB T
Ordering Guide
PRODUCT CODE
LG - 9043AC
Example Number
Order Number
BEVEL COLOR
�� WH - White
�� BL - Black
�� G - Gold
OUTPUT
�� CL2-9MR - 950 LUM (9W) (STANDARD)
�� CL2-13MR - 1250 LUM (13W)
�� CL2-17MR - 1800 LUM (17W)
WARM DIM
�� CL2 - 13WD - 1800K -3000K 940 LUM (13W)
TUNABLE WHITE
�� CL2 - 13TW - 2700K-6500K 910 LUM (13W)
COLOR TEMPERATURE
�� 27K - 2700K
�� 30K - 3000K
�� 35K - 3500K
�� 40K - 400OK
LED OPTIONS
OR
BEVEL SHAPE
�� SB - Square Bevel
�� SP - Square Pinhole
LG-9043AC   95
Project Information: Project Name:
Fixture Type: Location:
2" Adjustable
Recessed Downlight LED
LG-9043AC
LIGHTANDGREEN.COM
1-800-640-1907
Ver-1-1-2020
Design and specifications subject to change without notice.
3
ACCESSORIES
Frosted Linear Spread
Prismatic
Soft FocusHoneycomb Black
24° Light Beam
38° Light Beam
60° Light Beam
15° Light Beam
White Black Gold
White Black Gold
Square Bevel
Square Pinhole
LIGHTANDGREEN.COM
1-800-640-1907
Ver-1-1-2020
Design and specifications subject to change without notice.
4
Project Information: Project Name:
Fixture Type: Location:
Universal Housing
Shallow
LG -1004
INPUT 120/277V
HOUSING
HOUSING RATING - UL, cUL, IC-rated, Air Tight
                              CCEA (Chicago Platinum)
DRIVER - In the junction box
MOUNTING - �Shallow housing includes universal
mounting brackets and hanger bars
•• TRIAC/ELV less than 1% (Standard)

FEATURES
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NUMBER KEY (Constant Current)
•	 Fully dimmable with ELV & Triac dimmers
•	 Flicker free dimming
•	 Title 24 compliant
•	 Isolated output power per NEC and UL
safety requirernents
•	 UL & ETL recognized/ listed, meets UL 8750,
1310 requirements
•	 Aluminum casing for optimal heat dissipation
•	 Auto-reset; short circuit, overload and
thermal protection
•	 Low profile, small form factor, junction
box mountable
•	 Class 2 power supply
•	 Efficient, High power factor > 0.90
Constant Current
Model Number Input Wattage Load Output
Current
Available
Form Factors
DA18W300C4760-3001
120V AC
0.15A, 60Hz 18W
47V - 60V DC LED 300mA
T11, BF, BF1
DA18W350C3851-3001 38V - 51V DC LED 350mA
DA18W400C3245-3001 32V - 45V DC LED 400mA
DA18W450C2740-3001 27V - 40V DC LED 450mA
DA18W500C2336-3001 23V - 36V DC LED 500mA
DA18W600C1730-3001 17V - 30V DC LED 600mA
DA18W700C1225-3001 12V - 25V DC LED 700mA
DA18W800C0922-3001 9V - 22V DC LED 800mA
* Ask for more
   information
R
R
R
**
®
RoHS
**UL Listed Models Include External Remote Mount Case
FCC Part 15
Class B Compliant
DA | 18W | 450C | 2740 | T11 | (D010) | -3001
Input Voltage
DA = 120V AC
DE = 277V AC
DU = 220-240V AC
DS = 120-277V AC
Wattage 450mA
Constant
Current
Output
Voltage Range
27-40V DC
0-10V
Dimming
(Optional)
Case
Form
Factor
Internal
Code
L.T.F.
Dimmable LED Driver - Class 2
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
18W DA18W-3001 Series 120V AC
Constant Current & Constant Voltage
Available Form

**UL Listed Models Include External Remote Mount Case
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL NUMBER KEY (Constant Voltage)
DA | 18W | 24V | T11 | (D010) | -3001
Input Voltage
DA = 120V AC
DE = 277V AC
DU = 220-240V AC
DS = 120-277V AC
Wattage 24V DC
Constant
Voltage
0-10V
Dimming
(Optional)
Case
Form
Factor
Internal
Code
L.T.F.
Dimmable LED Driver - Class 2
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
18W DA18W-3001 Series 120V AC
Constant Current & Constant Voltage
DIMMING CHARACTERISTICS
CL Dimming (DVCL-153PR)
CL Dimming (DVCL-153PR)
0.00%
20.00%
40.00%
60.00%
80.00%
100.00%
120.00%
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
I_out a.u. vs. Dimming Level with DVCL-153PR
I_out a.u.
Dim % I_in (mA) P_in (W) PF Vout (V) I_out (mA) IFP (min.) IFP (max) P_out (W) Flicker
100 282.2 20.49 0.607 35.62 449.2 448 452 16.00 0.44%
75 209.4 15.11 0.602 34.71 339.8 338 340 11.79 0.29%
50 170.4 10.33 0.505 33.75 229.5 173.1 173.1 7.75 0.00%
25 99.5 5 0.421 32.28 94.6 93 96 3.05 1.59%
10 52.7 2.06 0.317 31.1 25 21 30.5 0.78 18.45%
0 32.5 0.85 0.21 28.5 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.02
Dim % I_out (mA) I_Out a.u.
100 449.2 100.00%
75 339.8 75.65%
50 229.5 51.09%
25 94.6 21.06%
10 25 5.57%
0 0.8 0.18%
Flicker Metrics
Two metrics proposed by IESNA lighting experts were
used to measure the severity of flicker in our test setup:
percent flicker and flicker index. Percent flicker is a
measure of the depth of modulation of flicker and is
calculated using the following formula:
Percent Flicker = 100% x (max - min)/(max + min)
L.T.F.
Dimmable LED Driver - Class 2
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
18W DA18W-3001 Series 120V AC
Constant Current & Constant Voltage
DIMMING CHARACTERISTICS (Continued)
ELV Dimming (DVELV-300P)
ELV Dimming (DVELV-300P)
0.00%
20.00%

 238 mm
 202 mm  66 mm
MODEL NUMBER KEY (UL Listed Models)
L | DA | 18W | 12V |T11| (D010) | RE(O)
Input Voltage
DA = 120V AC
DE = 277V AC
DU = 220-240V AC
DS = 120-277V AC
WattageUL
Listed
12V DC
Constant
Voltage
0-10V
Dimming
(Optional)
Remote
Enclosure
REO= Outdoor
RE = Indoor
T11
Case
Form
Factor
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
DIMMING CHARACTERISTICS
CL Dimming (DVCL-153PR)
CL Dimming (DVCL-153PR)
0.00%
20.00%
40.00%
60.00%
80.00%
100.00%
120.00%
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
I_out a.u. vs. Dimming Level with DVCL0153P
R
I_out a.u.
Dim % I_in (mA) P_in (W) PF Vout (V) I_out (mA) IFP (min.) IFP (max) P_out (W) Flicker
100 144.6 11.56 0.667 35.72 248 248 248 8.86 0.00%
75 115.7 8.62 0.62 34.73 182 182 182 6.32 0.00%
50 93.9 5.8 0.514 33.56 112.5 112.5 112.5 3.78 0.00%
25 64.5 2.88 0.355 32.06 41.7 41.7 41.7 1.34 0.00%
10 37.1 1.125 0.253 30.44 2.79 2.79 2.79 0.08 0.00%
0 25.2 0.615 0.203 16.06 0 0 0 0
Dim % I_out (mA) I_Out a.u.
100 248 100.00%
75 182 73.39%
50 112.5 45.36%
25 41.7 16.81%
10 2.79 1.13%
0 0 0.00%
Flicker Metrics
Two metrics proposed by IESNA lighting experts were
used to measure the severity of flicker in our test setup:
percent flicker and flicker index. Percent flicker is a
measure of the depth of modulation of flicker and is
calculated using the following formula:
Percent Flicker = 100% x (max - min)/(max + min)
10W Dimmable LED Driver
DA10W250C2040-3001
L.T.F, L.L.C. PHONE: (847) 498-5832 FAX: (773) 337-5628      EMAIL: LTFsales@ltftechnology.com
Company’s Address: 11966 Oak Creek Pkwy Unit H, Huntley IL 60142 U.S.A.        www.ltftechnology.com
© L.T.F., L.L.C. All rights reserved. L.T.F. reserves the right to change specification for product improvements without notification.
DIMMING CHARACTERISTICS (Continued)
ELV Dimming (DVELV-300P)
ELV Dimming (DVELV-300P)
0.00%
20.00%